Express Mail	L: EM52946933	32US Docket: AK-270X	ΩX
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev.6-93) 10 - 02 - R WSGH FORM 23 (rev. 2/98)		U.S. DEPARTME	ENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner o. 10084	2988	e attached original documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Akira Fuju Yosio Azegami Nobuyoshi Nishizawa Akio Kawakami Katsuyuki Makihara Taketoshi Ouki Akira Hamada Koji Shindo Tatsuji Hatayama Satoshi Yamamoto Osamu Tajima Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Name: SANYO Internal Address: Street Address: Mo City Osaka-fu	2-5-5, Keihanhondori Country: JAPAN State Zip_ address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	JC511 U.S. PTO
Execution Date: September 21, 1998, respectively			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 99/159,847 Additional number	B. Patent N	respectively No.(s)	1998
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: [1]	
Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	[X] Enclosed	TR 3.41)\$ 40.00 E to be charged to deposit account	
PO 01 99 /01/1998 TTDN11 00000350 09159847 FC:581 40.00 DP	(Attach duplicate	number: 23-0804 e copy of this page if paying by dep	osit account)
	T USE THIS SPACE	***************************************	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true. Attorney name: Charles L. Gagnebin III Registration No. 25,467 Signature	uegand correct phá finy an	ttached copy is a true copy of the original of the Date	document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]

128437

Attorney Docket: AK-270XX 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/we, Akira Fuju, Y	Yosio Azeqami, Nobuyoshi
Nishizawa, Akio Kawakami, Katsuyuki Makihara	a, Taketoshi Ouki, Akira
Hamada, Koji Shindo, Tatsuji Hatayama, Satos	shi Yamamoto and Osamu Tajima
residing at 1-1-1, Sakata, Oizumi-machi, Ora-qun, Ota-shi, Gunma-ken, Japan; 908-6, Onumata-cho, Ashik 1-15-73, Chuo, Kuki-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan; 2-2, Izu Japan; 1425, Otuki-cho, Ashikaga-shi, Tochigi-ken, Jshi, Tochigi-ken, Japan; 29-1, Kumano-cho, Ota-shi, Ashikaga-shi, Tochigi-ken, Japan; H1-311, Yoshida-dan Ora-gun, Gunma-ken, Japan; and 1425, Otuki-cho, Ashi	aga-shi, Tochigi-ken, Japan; mi, Oizumi-machi, Ora-gun, Gunma-ken, apan;1-9-23, Hajika-cho, Ashikaga- Gunma-ken, Japan; 1425, Otuki-cho, chi, Oaza-yoshida, Oizumi-machi,
, (respectively), hereby sell, assignment. SANYO ELECTRIC CO	
a corporation existing under the Laws of Ja	
2-5-5, Keihanhondori, Moriguch	
and its successors, assigns, and legal rright, title, and interest for all countries of America, in and to certain inventions re	including the United States
described in an application for Letters Parexecuted by me/us on this date, and all paretherefor, and all divisions, reissues, conthereof, and authorize and request the Commital patents on said improvements or resulting as assignee of the entire interest, and confight so to do, and agree that I/we will confits representatives any facts known to me rand testify in any legal proceedings, signall divisional, continuing and reissue applicates and generally do everything possible successors, assigns, and nominees, to protection for said invention in the United	atents which may be granted ontinuations and extensions issioner of Patents to issue ng therefrom to said Company ovenant that I/we have full mmunicate to said Company or respecting said improvements all lawful papers, execute lications, make all rightful le to aid said Company its obtain and enforce proper
Signature akira Frya	Date 21 September 1998
Signature /	Date 21 September 1998
Signature Mishgawa	Date 21 September 1998
Signature Akio Kawakami	Date 21 September 1998
Signature Hatsuyuki Makikara	Date 21 September 1998
Witness Marchi Tant Dat	e 21 September 1998

PATENT REEL: 9480 FRAME: 0013

ASSIGNMENT	
For value received, I/we,	
residing at	
, (respectively), hereby sell, assig	and transfer to
, (respectively), hereby sell, assig	gir, and transfer to
	•
a corporation existing under the Laws of Jap	oan, located at
and its successors, assigns, and legal re	epresentatives, the entire
right, title, and interest for all countries of America, in and to certain inventions rel	including the United States
	took of the Welter Orehea
described in an application for Letters Pa executed by me/us on this date, and all pa	tents which may be granted
therefor, and all divisions, reissues, co thereof, and authorize and request the Commi	
all patents on said improvements or resulting as assignee of the entire interest, and co	ng therefrom to said Company
right so to do, and agree that I/we will com	municate to said Company or
its representatives any facts known to me reand testify in any legal proceedings, sign	all lawful papers, execute
all divisional, continuing and reissue appl oaths and generally do everything possible	
successors, assigns, and nominees, to oppotection for said invention in the United	btain and enforce proper
protection for said invention in the onited	states.
Signature Jakewahn Outer	Date 21 September 1998
Signature Thiza Hamada	Date 21 September 1998
Signature Lon Shinds	Date 21 September 1998
Signature 401 Crown	Date
Signature Tatsoji Hortayana	Date 21 September 1998
signature Satoshi Yamamoto	Date 21 September 1998
Witness Masaki Jany Date	21 September 1998

PATENT REEL: 9480 FRAME: 0014

Attorney Docket: AK-270XX

3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT	
For value received, I/we,	
	
residing at	
	
	/
/	
, (respectively), hereby sell assig	gn, and transfer to
a corporation existing under the Laws of Jar	oan, located at
and its successors, assigns, and legal reright, title, and interest for all countries of America, in and to certain inventions rel	including the United States
described in an application for Letters Pa executed by me/us on this date, and all pa therefor, and all divisions, reissues, co thereof, and authorize and request the Commi all patents on said improvements or resulting as assignee of the entire interest, and coright so to do, and agree that I/we will commits representatives any facts known to me reand testify in any legal proceedings, signall divisional, continuing and reissue applicates and generally do everything possible successors, assigns, and nominees, to oppose the continuing of the United	tents which may be granted ntinuations and extensions ssioner of Patents to issue ag therefrom to said Company evenant that I/we have full municate to said Company or especting said improvements all lawful papers, execute ications, make all rightful e to aid said Company its obtain and enforce proper
	States.
Signature Osamu Jojima	Date 21 September 1998
Signature	Date
Witness Masaki Jong Date	21 September 1998

PATENT REEL: 9480 FRAME: 0015

RECORDED: 09/24/1998